# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM627835 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARCONIC FASTENING SYSTEMS & RINGS - AUSTRALIA PTY LTD		01/17/2020	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOWMET FASTENING SYSTEMS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Street Address:	1508 CENTRAL ROAD
Internal Address:	5 NURSERY AVENUE, CLAYTON BUSINESS PARK
City:	CLAYTON, VIC
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3168
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73544506	FIX-A-THRED
Serial Number:	78543656	RECOIL

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

216-579-1700 Phone:

Email: lhawkins@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN P. MURTAUGH/PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: **CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRAQ-J5630
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. MURTAUGH
SIGNATURE:	/johnpmurtaugh/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2021

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=458 HOW\_CON 4 Certificate & Cert. of Registration\_ARC FAST\_copy only#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007201 FRAME: 0331

900598420

source=458 HOW\_CON 4 Certificate & Cert. of Registration\_ARC FAST\_copy only#page2.tif source=458 HOW\_CON 4 Certificate & Cert. of Registration\_ARC FAST\_copy only#page3.tif source=458 HOW\_CON 4 Certificate & Cert. of Registration\_ARC FAST\_copy only#page4.tif source=458 HOW\_CON 4 Certificate & Cert. of Registration\_ARC FAST\_copy only#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007201 FRAME: 0332





# **Certificate of Registration on Change of Name**

This is to certify that

ARCONIC FASTENING SYSTEMS & RINGS - AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 073 750 428

did on the seventeenth day of January 2020 change its name to

HOWMET FASTENING SYSTEMS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 073 750 428

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-fourth day of April, 1996.

Janes Physton

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this seventeenth day of January 2020.

James Shipton Chair

TRADEMARK REEL: 007201 FRAME: 0333

Electronic Lodgement

Document No. 7EAS99202

Lodgement date/time: 17-01-2020 09:10:41 Reference Id: 134719458

# Form 205A

Corporations Act 2001 157(2) Corporations Regulations 2001 1.0.12

# Notification of resolution - change of company name

Company details		
-	Company name	
		ARCONIC FASTENING SYSTEMS & RINGS - AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
	ACN	
		073 750 428
Lodgement details		
	Registered agent name	
		ASHURST AUSTRALIA
	ASIC registered agent number	
		2466
Subject of the resolution		
	Change of company	name to:
		HOWMET FASTENING SYSTEMS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
	Is the name being changed to the Company ACN?	
		No
	Is the proposed name	e identical to a registered business name(s)? ${ m No}$
Details of the resolution		
·	Date of the meeting:	09-01-2020
	The resolution is:	in the attached document

ASIC Form 205A Ref 134719458 Page 1 of 2

**Signature**This form must be signed by a current officeholder of the company.

I certify that the information in this form is true and complete

NICOLE JOY SUTHERLAND

Capacity

**Secretary** 

Signature

Date signed

17-01-2020

ASIC Form 205A Ref 134719458 Page 2 of 2

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007201 FRAME: 0335**

# ARCONIC FASTENING SYSTEMS AND RINGS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

# ACN 073 750 428

# RECORD OF A RESOLUTION OF THE SOLE MEMBER

# UNDER SECTION 2498 OF THE CORPORATIONS ACT

Huck Australia Pty. Ltd. (the "Sole Member") is the only member of Arconic Fastening Systems and Rings Australia Pty Ltd (the "Company").

# CHANGE OF NAME

**Resolved** as a special resolution that the Company change its name to Howmet Fastening Systems Australia Pty Ltd with effect from the day on which the Australian Securities and Investments Commission issues a new certificate of registration.

Recorded on 🥤 January 2020 at	am/pm
EXECUTED by HUCK AUSTRALIA PTY.	
Pelul Hak	
Signature of director	Signature of director
Quentin Mattiske	Marcus Lokier

# ARCONIC FASTENING SYSTEMS AND RINGS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

# ACN 073 750 428

# RECORD OF A RESOLUTION OF THE SOLE MEMBER

# UNDER SECTION 2498 OF THE CORPORATIONS ACT

Huck Australia Pty. Ltd. (the "Sole Member") is the only member of Arconic Fastening Systems and Rings Australia Pty Ltd (the "Company").

# CHANGE OF NAME

**Resolved** as a special resolution that the Company change its name to Howmet Fastening Systems Australia Pty Ltd with effect from the day on which the Australian Securities and Investments Commission issues a new certificate of registration.

Recorded on 9 January 2020 at	am/pm	
EXECUTED by HUCK AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD:		
	111114	
Signature of director	Signature of director	
	MARCO O. LOWER	
Quentin Mattiske	Mercus Lokker	

÷

AUSTRALIA\NSUTHERL\659120619.01

RECORDED: 02/23/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007201 FRAME: 0337